

Valarie Hood / Marketing Coordinator 724-547-6203 valarie@jsfirm.com

JSfirm.com and Exclusive InFlight Partner to Connect Flight Attendants with Top Aviation Job Opportunities

Roanoke, Texas (March 21, 2025) - JSfirm.com, the world's largest resource for aviation jobs, is excited to announce a new partnership with Exclusive InFlight, a premier provider of personalized flight attendant coaching and business aviation consulting services. As part of this collaboration, Exclusive InFlight will become a Job Distribution Partner within the JSfirm.com Job Distribution Network (JDN).

Exclusive InFlight guides aspiring flight attendants with tailored virtual coaching, in-flight feedback, observation flights, and customized training programs to ensure excellence in service and safety. Additionally, Exclusive InFlight provides luxury aviation consulting for private jet owners, operators, and clients, covering everything from selecting top-tier caterers to designing custom jet interiors. With a focus on personalized, high-quality service, Exclusive InFlight ensures that every detail of the aviation experience meets the highest standards.

Laurie Elliott, Partnership Manager for JSfirm.com, shared, "As a former flight attendant, I completely understand the need for quality safety and service training. Exclusive InFlight provides current or aspiring flight attendants with the exact services needed to become the best in the industry. We are proud of this partnership and look forward to our collaboration."

"At Exclusive InFlight, we believe that great partnerships are built on trust, collaboration, and a shared vision for success," said Tasha Funes, Founder & CEO of Exclusive InFlight. "Working with JSfirm.com exemplifies this. I am grateful for the opportunity to work together."

Through this partnership, Exclusive InFlight will feature a dedicated Careers page powered by JSfirm.com on its website, showcasing all available aviation job listings from JSfirm.com—including a robust selection of Flight Attendant positions. This page will assist aviation professionals in Exclusive InFlight's network to easily search and apply for industry jobs.

Any aviation schools, programs, or associations interested in becoming a JSfirm.com Job Distribution Partner can contact Laurie Elliott directly at <u>laurie@jsfirm.com</u>.

About JSfirm.com

About Exclusive InFlight

Offering personalized flight attendant coaching, in-flight service training, and luxury aviation consulting, Exclusive InFlight provides tailored solutions to help you excel in your aviation career or elevate your travel experience. From expert coaching and customized training to designing luxury jet interiors, Exclusive InFlight ensures every detail is perfected for success and excellence in the skies.

JSfirm.com continues to be the world's largest resource for aviation jobs with resume database access and has exclusively served the aviation industry for over 25 years. It is a free service for job seekers and an out-of-this-world place for aviation companies to post jobs and search resumes. Please contact us at 724-547-6203.